








From : logesh2803@gmail.com
Subject : Re: Complaint about Jewellery purchased

To : CMED BIS <complaints@bis.gov.in>

Email CMED BIS

Re: Complaint about Jewellery purchased

Mon, May 08, 2023 12:59 PM

5 attachments

Dear Sir/ Madam,
       Thankyou for replying my mail. Here by I have attached the image of the jewellery and
my address.
Address
No. 4/665, 13th Cross street,
Bharathiyar nagar,
Neelankarai,
Chennai - 115.
Ph.no - 8608419857 / 8608419750

Thanks & Regards,
Logeshwari 

On Thu, 4 May 2023, 10:13 am CMED BIS, <complaints@bis.gov.in> wrote:
Madam,

We thank you for approaching BIS in connection with your complaint.

In order to formally register your complaint, we request you to kindly provide us with the
following additional information:

1. Photographs of the jewellery clearly showing any type of markings on it.
2. Your complete correspondence address so that investigation at your end may be

arranged.
3. Any other information.

The information as requested above may kindly be provided at the earliest so that
necessary action may be initiated at our end.

Regards,
Deepak Lodhwal, Dy. Director/Scientist-C
Complaint Management & Enforcement Department
BIS Headquarters

From: logesh2803@gmail.com
To: "CMED BIS" <complaints@bis.gov.in>
Sent: Saturday, April 29, 2023 4:35:40 PM
Subject: Complaint about Jewellery purchased

Dear Sir/Madam,

mailto:complaints@bis.gov.in
mailto:logesh2803@gmail.com
mailto:complaints@bis.gov.in


        Good Evening. This is Logeshwari and Am working as a Teacher in pvt Institution.
This is to inform you that, I had purchased a gold chain for my husband for our
anniversary. My mother and sister went to the shop and purchased by exchanging my old
broken jewels. They have taken my old broken jewels 4.7g around the cost of Rs.22000
and I had paid with that Rs. 29000 to purchase 1 savran (7.970g) chain. 
      Now, the problem is, in chain anywhere it was not mentioned BIS Hallmark symbol
and 916. That seller told that chain was 916, but he will put 916 symbol after two days of
purchasing. Sellar was asking us to bring chain after two days of purchasing to put 916
hallmark symbol in that. One more thing, in the bill it was mentioned at the top it was
rough estimation. Since, my mother is not well educated as she doesn't know about this
things. So, I am requesting you to kindly take action on this matter.
     Hereby I have attached the receipt what we purchased and the shop details.
Thankyou,

Regards,
Logeshwari 
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